FORM PTG 1594	3000 RSHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTG 1594 RF 05-24-	2000 Palent and Pademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⊇ □ □ ▼	
Tab Settings = 5 = 7	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 101366	452 <u>attached original documents or copy thereof.</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yankee Polish Luth GmbH & Co.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yankee Polish Luth GmbH & Co. 5.10.00	Name: S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.
Tankee Tollion Eden Ombir & Oo.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1525 Howe Street
☐ General Partnership	
☐ Corporation-State	City: Racine State: WI ZIP:53403-
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖔 No	□ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 2 763 2 10	Association
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
XX Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Wisconsin
⚠ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	□ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
April 25 2000	is attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: April 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	B. Trademark Registration 2009543 05-10-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ruth J. Lebed-Rofes Internal Address: S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address. 5. 6. dominour de bon, The.	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1525 Howe Street	8. Deposit account number:
	10-0851
City: Racine State: Wi ZIP: 53403-2236	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2230	
	E THIS SPACE
	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT US . Statement and signature	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Ruth J. Lebed-Rofes	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of April 10, 2000
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Ruth J. Lebed-Rofes Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yankee Polish Lüth GmbH & Co., a German limited partnership, having its principal place of business at Borsigstraße 2, 21465 Reinbek, Germany, has adopted, used and is using the trademark which is registered or for which registration is applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached **Schedule**; and,

WHEREAS, S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc., a Wisconsin, USA, Corporation, with business offices located at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403-2236, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration and application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Yankee Polish Lüth GmbH & Co. does hereby assign unto the said S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the registration and application thereof.

Reinbell, den 25.4.2000

Place/Date

By:_

Name: Vincent Wupperman
Title: Managing Director of

Managing Director of Yankee Polish Lüth

GmbH & Co.

SCHEDULE

Reg. No.	Trademark
2,009,543	CERA-CARE
(Serial No.:	
74-650,139)	

G:\ALLE\Fachbereiche\KUJ\CVW\Allgemein\Yankee,United States,reg.doc

RECORDED: 05/10/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002077 FRAME: 0948